1
TM4830B Fluxgate Magnetometer
1 Summary
The TM4830B is a portable, multi-functional weak field measuring instrument, which can be
matched with fluxgate sensors of various specifications and measurement ranges, including
single-axis and three-axis fluxgate sensors, which can measure the weak magnetic field.
2. Features
 Range: 0~ 2000 μT, various of probes are optional.

Data Refresh Time 0.5 s ~ 100 s adjustable
Remark Note [1] : (ppm = parts per million) (e.g., 10ppm = 0.001%).
3
4.2 Fluxgate Probe
☆ Miniature Fluxgate Probe
Probe Model
Number of
Axes
Range
Noise
/√Hz @ 1Hz
Linearity
Frequency
Response
( -3dB)
TM1200-100μT single-axis 100 μT 1.5nTrms ≤ 0.5 % DC to 400 Hz
TM1200-500μT single-axis 500 μT 1.5nTrms ≤ 0.5 % DC to 400 Hz
TM1200-1000μT single-axis 1000 μT 1.5nTrms ≤ 0.5 % DC to 400 Hz
TM1200-2000μT single-axis 2000 μT 1.5nTrms ≤ 0.5 % DC to 400 Hz
TM1230-100μT three-axis 100 μT 1.5nTrms ≤ 0.5 % DC to 400 Hz
TM1230-500μT three-axis 500 μT 1.5nTrms ≤ 0.5 % DC to 400 Hz
TM1230-1000μT three-axis 1000 μT 1.5nTrms ≤ 0.5 % DC to 400 Hz
TM1230-2000μT three-axis 2000 μT 1.5nTrms ≤ 0.5 % DC to 400 Hz
☆ High Precision Fluxgate Probe
Probe Model
Number of
Axes
Range
Noise
/√Hz @
1Hz
Linearity
Frequency
Response
( -3dB)
Orthogo
nality
TM1200- H -100μT single-axis 100 μT ≤ 10pT rms ≤ 0.01 % DC to 1kHz ——
TM1200- HL -100μT single-axis 100 μT ≤ 6pT rms ≤ 0.01 % DC to 1kHz ——
TM1200- HL -500μT single-axis 500 μT ≤ 30pT rms ≤ 0.02 % DC to 1kHz ——
TM1200- HL -1000μT single-axis 1000 μT ≤ 50pT rms ≤ 0.02 % DC to 1kHz ——
TM1230- H -100μT three-axis 100 μT ≤ 10pT rms ≤ 0.01 % DC to 1kHz ≤ ±0.2°
TM1230- HL -100μT three-axis 100 μT ≤ 6pT rms ≤ 0.01 % DC to 1kHz ≤ ±0.2°
TM1230- HL -500μT three-axis 500 μT ≤ 30pT rms ≤ 0.02 % DC to 1kHz ≤ ±0.2°
TM1230- HL -1000μT three-axis 1000 μT ≤ 50pT rms ≤ 0.02 % DC to 1kHz ≤ ±0.2°
4
☆ Ultra-high Precision Fluxgate Probe
Probe Model
Number of
Axes
Range
Noise
/√Hz @ 1Hz
Linearity
Frequency
Response
( -3dB)
Orthogo
nality
TM1200-S-100μT single-axis 100 μT 10 ~ 20pT rms ≤ 0.01 % DC to 3kHz ——
TM1200-S-500μT single-axis 500 μT 10 ~ 20pT rms ≤ 0.01 % DC to 3kHz ——
TM1200-S-1000μT single-axis 1000 μT 10 ~ 20pT rms ≤ 0.01 % DC to 3kHz ——
TM1230-S-100μT three-axis 100 μT 6 ~ 10pT rms < 0.0015 % DC to 3kHz ≤ ±0.1°
TM1230-S-500μT three-axis 500 μT 6 ~ 10pT rms < 0.0015 % DC to 3kHz ≤ ±0.1°
TM1230-S-1000μT three-axis 1000 μT 6 ~ 10pT rms < 0.0015 % DC to 3kHz ≤ ±0.1°
TM1230-SL-100μT three-axis 100 μT ≤6pT rms < 0.0015 % DC to 3kHz ≤ ±0.1°
Note: [1] The user should indicate it in the order contract or technical agreement.
[2] The corresponding probe is selected according to the measurement of range.
4.3 Magnetic Field Measurement
Range ±100 μT ±500 μT ±1000 μT ±2000 μT